User’s Manual
Fire Alarm Back-up
UPS1481 UNIT
Emergency Power Systems
Doc #. 6002-1646
Revision X8
Installation and Operating Documentation
OnLine Power

21 WR3.0401FPN1 120 120 9100-1319-017UL 9100-1312-10 ‘’ 1680-242 2025-769 ‘’
25 WR5.0A01FPN1 120 120 9100-1319-049UL 9100-1312-10  1680-093 2025-768
MODEL PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
    WR  3.0  A  01  FP  N  1 -XXX
Basic Model
#
KVA Rating
Input Voltage
AC
A=120V
B=208V
Output Voltage
01=120V
58=120V  120/240V
Example of prime
t
Reserve for
designated option or
Single Phase
Output XFMN
N=No output
XFMN
Designate
( Fire Protective UPS)
OnLine Power
 (6002-1646) REV.X8 14
2-2 Pre-Installation
The Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481 is designed for indoor installations. All customer connections
are brought through knockouts located on the top or side of the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481.
The Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481 consists of one (1) integrated cabinet — housing both the
electronics and batteries (depending on KVA). Before unpacking the equipment, inspect the
exterior the shipping container and the equipment itself for damage that may have occurred
during transit. If the shipping container or equipment itself shows evidence of damage, note the
damage on the receiving document before signing for receipt of the equipment. Damage claims
should be filed directly with the carrier.
2-2-1 Equipment Unpacking
Remove the equipment from the shipping carton. Since the 68” cabinet for 15KVA is designed
for pad — mount installations, there are no casters. It is suggested that a fork lift be used to
remove the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481 from its shipping pallet.
Before placing the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481 onto the mounting bolts or leveller (where it will
be installed), the conduit knockouts needs to be removed.
1. The conduit knockouts are located on the back-side of the cabinet for 3-15 KVA
2. Remove the conduit knockouts.
3. Measure the locations for the conduits on the conduit knockouts.
4. Drill or punch holes in the conduit knockouts for the conduits.
Anchor the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481 to the mounting pad at the four (4) mounting
locations, by lowering levellers for 3-15 KVA units.
1. Anchor the conduits to the conduit knockouts
2. This concludes the mechanical installation.
2-3 Electrical Connections: “CAUTION & DE-ENERGIZE UNIT PRIOR TO SERVICING”
CAUTIONS CAUTION
Verity that all customer-supplied wiring Is de-energized before performing any
electrical work,
CAUTIONS CAUTION
Even when the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481  is off, there are potentially
dangerous voltages within the Fire Alarm Back-up UPS1481  due to the batteries.